“District”) and Mulas Dairy (hereinafter “Recycled Water User”).  The District is operated by the 
Sonoma County Water Agency (hereinafter “Sonoma Water”) pursuant to Contract.  Sonoma Water is a 
body corporate and politic of the State of California. 

RECITALS 

A. Recycled Water User owns approximately six hundred eighty-seven (687) acres of real property 
identified as Assessor's Parcel No(s). 128-444-002, 128-471-001, 128-471-003, 128-471-004, 128-471-
006, 128-471-007, 128-471-008, 128-471-014, 128-471-015, 135-011-003, 135-011-004, 135-012-002, and 
135-031-002, located at (physical address) 2034 Fremont Drive, Sonoma, CA 95476 (hereinafter 
"Lands") as shown on Attachment A.  Attachment A is hereby incorporated by reference. 
Approximately three hundred (300) acres of farmland (hereinafter “Farmland”) will be irrigated 
with recycled water. Farmland consists of two hundred twelve (212) acres of pasture, ten (10) acres 
of greenhouse space, and seventy-eight (78) acres of vineyard. 

B. District owns and operates the District’s wastewater treatment and disposal facilities (hereinafter 
“Facilities”), which generate and distribute tertiary-treated recycled water.